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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
[Fifth Third Bank | |06/102013  |[Banking Corporation: OHIO
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HWirePath Home Systems, LLC |
|Street Address: ”1800 Continental Boulevard |
|City: HChanotte |
|State/Country: |INORTH CAROLINA |
[Postal Code: |[28273 |
[Entity Type: |LLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 3271925 SNAP AV

Registration Number: 3238507 STRONG MOUNTS & LIFTS

Registration Number: 3343180 EPISODE
|Registration Number: “ 3320350 H EPISODE |

Registration Number: 3027160 ZOBO

Registration Number: 3786972 WIREPATH STRUCTURED WIRING
|Registration Number: [|3786973 [SNAP AV |

Registration Number: 3783013 STRONG
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail adadress first; if that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent

via US Mail.
Email: emendes@paulweiss.com, jfanelly@paulweiss.com
Correspondent Name: James Fanelly
Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas
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Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

115626-426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James Fanelly

Signature:

/James Fanelly/

Date:

06/13/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page?2.tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#pageb.tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#pageb.tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page?7 tif
source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page8.tif
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN
TRADEMARKS (this “Release”) is made in favor of WirePath Home Systems, LL.C, a North
Carolina limited liability company (“Grantor”), by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking
corporation (“Bank”).

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Bank a lien on and security interest in all of
Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on
Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the “Trademarks”).

WHEREAS, Bank’s lien and security interest in the Trademarks was recorded
with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004577/0381.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Bank.

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security
interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates, cancels and releases all
liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns
or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation,
the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested
by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its
duly authorized representatives as of this ¥~ day of June, 2013.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

s S o 4
By: = %’;}{‘z
Name: Scerr K oers

Title: Yz Pescager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Temsdars )
COUNTY OF _Ceex )

On this 1&™ day of June, 2013, before me personally appeared Sesrr Kwisezz  proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on
behalf of Fifth Third Bank, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an
authorized officer of said bank, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said bank as
authorized by its board of directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free

act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7 Q"c} 90/7

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

LSEAL
Nm@q(/) gfu% Asuate of llinols
My Gom 9 X res
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Owner

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark

SNAP AV

STRONG MOUNTS &
LIFTS

EPISODE

EPISODE

Z0OBO

WIREPATH

structured iring

(WIREPATH

STRUCTURED WIRING

& Design)

4 Snap

(SNAP AV & Design)

(STRONG logo)

SNAP AV & DEVICE

Registration/

Application No.

3,271,925

3,238,507

3,343,180

3,320,350

3,027,160

3,786,972

3,786,973

3,783,013

7770028

Country

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

China

TRADEMARK

Issue or
Filing Date

7/31/2007

5/01/2007

11/27/2007

10/23/2007

12/13/2005

5/11/2010

5/11/2010

4/27/2010

12/20/2010
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Owner

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC
Wirepath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

Mark

WIREPATH

STRUCTURED WIRING

& DEVICE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

EPISODE

Registration/

Application No.

7770025

3033817

10317081

830795286
1471186

7770027

1031708

1072670

1031708

159553

099049221

150232

1031708

Country

China

Argentina

Australia

Brazil
Canada

China

Germany

Mexico

Russian
Federation

Saudi
Arabia

Taiwan

United
Arab
Emirates

United
Kingdom

Issue or
Filing Date

10/20/2009

9/277/2010

9/23/2010

10/01/2010
2/26/2010

12/20/2010

2/25/2010

3/08/2010

9/23/2010

10/05/2010

10/04/2010

12/06/2010

2/25/2010

1 International Registration filed through WIPO with extension of protection to Australia, Germany, Russian

Federation and United Kingdom.
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Owner

WirePath Home Systems, L.LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, L.LC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

Mark

EPISODE

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

Registration/
Application No.

1031708
3033818
3033819
3033822
1385454
1210620
330795243
830795294
830795278
1497154
9409186
1122602
1122605

1122607

Country

WIPO

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Australia

Benelux

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Canada

CT™M

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

TRADEMARK

Issue or
Filing Date

2/25/2010

9/27/2010

9/277/2010

9/27/2010

9/24/2010

9/24/2010

10/01/2010

10/01/2010

10/01/2010

9/24/2010

9/29/2010

9/28/2010

9/28/2010

9/28/2010
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Owner

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LI.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLI.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLI.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLIL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

Mark

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

SNAPAV

STRONG & Design

STRONG & Design

STRONG (Stylized)

STRONG & Design

STRONG & Design

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

Registration/

Application No.

2010730922

159547

159548

099050689

150227

150228

830798323

099049230

2010730920

159550

150231

1385757

830795260

Country

Russian
Federation

Saudi
Arabia

Saudi
Arabia

Taiwan

United
Arab
Emirates

United
Arab
Emirates

Brazil

Taiwan

Russian
Federation

Saudi
Arabia

United
Arab
Emirates

Australia

Brazil

TRADEMARK

Issue or
Filing Date

9/27/2010

10/05/2010

10/05/2010

10/12/2010

12/06/2010

12/06/2010

10/07/2010

10/04/2010

9/27/2010

10/05/2010

12/06/2010

9/28/2010

10/01/2010
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Owner

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LL.C

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

WirePath Home Systems, LLC

Mark

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

BINARY & Design

DRAGONFLY

DRAGONELY

DRAGONFLY

DRAGONFLY

DRAGONFLY

DRAGONFLY

Registration/
Application No.

1498971

099049220

1122609

2010730921

159549

150230

2560179

3033816

1385759

830795308

099049229

1122604

2010730918

Country

Canada

Taiwan

Mexico

Russian

Federation

Saudi
Arabia

United
Arab
Emirates

United
Kingdom
Argentina

Australia

Brazil

Taiwan

Mexico

Russian
Federation

TRADEMARK

Issue or
Filing Date

10/19/2010

10/04/2010

9/28/2010

9/27/2010

10/05/2010

12/06/2010

9/30/2010

9/27/2010

9/28/2010

10/01/2010

10/04/2010

9/28/2010

9/27/2010
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Registration/ Issue or

Owner Mark Application No. Country Filing Date
WirePath Home Systems, LLC DRAGONELY 159552 Saudi 10/05/2010
Arabia
WirePath Home Systems, LLC DRAGONFLY 150229 United 12/06/2010
Arab
Emirates
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