TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fifth Third Bank		06/10/2013	Banking Corporation: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WirePath Home Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1800 Continental Boulevard
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28273
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271925	SNAP AV
Registration Number:	3238507	STRONG MOUNTS & LIFTS
Registration Number:	3343180	EPISODE
Registration Number:	3320350	EPISODE
Registration Number:	3027160	ZOBO
Registration Number:	3786972	WIREPATH STRUCTURED WIRING
Registration Number:	3786973	SNAP AV
Registration Number:	3783013	STRONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: emendes@paulweiss.com, jfanelly@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: James Fanelly

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 005046 FRAME: 0631

327192

CH \$215.00

900257815

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11526-426			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Fanelly			
Signature:	/James Fanelly/			
Date:	06/13/2013			
Total Attachments: 8 source=Trademark Release (Executed)#parsource=Trademark Release (Executed)#	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif ge5.tif ge6.tif ge7.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of WirePath Home Systems, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Grantor"), by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("Bank").

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted to Bank a lien on and security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Bank's lien and security interest in the Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004577/0381.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Bank.

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate, cancel and release all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates, cancels and releases all liens and security interests it has in and on the Trademarks.

Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of this "day of June, 2013.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:

Name: Score Kiloge

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this <u>lot</u> day of June, 2013, before me personally appeared <u>Scott</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Fifth Third Bank, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said bank, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said bank as authorized by its board of directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

DONALD MICHAEL SALAZAR
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
March 22, 2017

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5 - 1

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAP AV	3,271,925	USA	7/31/2007
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG MOUNTS & LIFTS	3,238,507	USA	5/01/2007
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	3,343,180	USA	11/27/2007
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	3,320,350	USA	10/23/2007
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	ZOBO	3,027,160	USA	12/13/2005
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	WIREPATH structured wiring	3,786,972	USA	5/11/2010
•	(WIREPATH STRUCTURED WIRING & Design)			
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	Snap	3,786,973	USA	5/11/2010
	(SNAP AV & Design)			
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG	3,783,013	USA	4/27/2010
	(STRONG logo)			
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAP AV & DEVICE	7770028	China	12/20/2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	WIREPATH STRUCTURED WIRING & DEVICE	7770025	China	10/20/2009
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	3033817	Argentina	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	10317081	Australia	9/23/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	830795286	Brazil	10/01/2010
Wirepath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	1471186	Canada	2/26/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	7770027	China	12/20/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	1031708	Germany	2/25/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	1072670	Mexico	3/08/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	1031708	Russian Federation	9/23/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	159553	Saudi Arabia	10/05/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	099049221	Taiwan	10/04/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	150232	United Arab Emirates	12/06/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	1031708	United Kingdom	2/25/2010

¹ International Registration filed through WIPO with extension of protection to Australia, Germany, Russian Federation and United Kingdom.

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	EPISODE	1031708	WIPO	2/25/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	3033818	Argentina	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	3033819	Argentina	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	3033822	Argentina	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	1385454	Australia	9/24/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	1210620	Benelux	9/24/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	830795243	Brazil	10/01/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	830795294	Brazil	10/01/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	830795278	Brazil	10/01/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	1497154	Canada	9/24/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	9409186	CTM	9/29/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	1122602	Mexico	9/28/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	1122605	Mexico	9/28/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	1122607	Mexico	9/28/2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	2010730922	Russian Federation	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	159547	Saudi Arabia	10/05/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	159548	Saudi Arabia	10/05/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	099050689	Taiwan	10/12/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	150227	United Arab Emirates	12/06/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	SNAPAV	150228	United Arab Emirates	12/06/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG & Design	830798323	Brazil	10/07/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG & Design	099049230	Taiwan	10/04/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG (Stylized)	2010730920	Russian Federation	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG & Design	159550	Saudi Arabia	10/05/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	STRONG & Design	150231	United Arab Emirates	12/06/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	1385757	Australia	9/28/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	830795260	Brazil	10/01/2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	1498971	Canada	10/19/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	099049220	Taiwan	10/04/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	1122609	Mexico	9/28/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	2010730921	Russian Federation	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	159549	Saudi Arabia	10/05/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	150230	United Arab Emirates	12/06/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	BINARY & Design	2560179	United Kingdom	9/30/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	3033816	Argentina	9/27/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	1385759	Australia	9/28/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	830795308	Brazil	10/01/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	099049229	Taiwan	10/04/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	1122604	Mexico	9/28/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	2010730918	Russian Federation	9/27/2010

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration/ Application No.	Country	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	159552	Saudi Arabia	10/05/2010
WirePath Home Systems, LLC	DRAGONFLY	150229	United Arab Emirates	12/06/2010

RECORDED: 06/13/2013